



## ALLERGEN DECLARATION

**PRODUCTS:** Flavor Burst® Soft Serve, Beverage and Blend syrups

**SUPPLIER:** Flavor Burst Company, LLP

ALLERGENS	CONTAINS AS INGREDIENT	CONTAINS AS TRACE	USED ON SAME PRODUCTION LINE	USED IN SAME PLANT	SYRUP AND INGREDIENT
PEANUTS and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
OTHER NUTS and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
EGGS and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
MILK and products thereof	YES	--	--	--	FLA 028 and FLA 028SH Cheesecake - Milk derivative
CEREALS containing GLUTEN and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
SOYA and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
SESAME SEEDS and products thereof	YES	--	--	--	FLA 027 Peanut Butter-Sesame
SULPHUR DIOXIDE and SULPHITES	YES	YES	YES	YES	Syrups containing caramel color (E150) may contain trace amounts
CRUSTACEANS and products thereof	--	--	--	--	--
FISH and products thereof	--	--	--	YES	--
MUSTARD and products thereof	--	--	--	YES	--
CELERY and products thereof	--	--	--	YES	--
MOLLUSKS and products thereof					
LUPIN and products thereof					

**DISCLAIMER:** The information in this declaration is given to the best of our present knowledge, and may not be based upon actual test data, but rather on information obtained from raw material suppliers. This declaration applies only to the Flavor Burst syrups and does not cover base products, edible containers such as cones, or non-Flavor Burst mix-ins and toppings.

February 9, 2022  
Date

Tom Gerber  
Name

  
Signature

**SOFT SERVE • SHAKES • SLUSH • FCB • FROZEN COCKTAILS • JAVALATTE • AND MORE!**

Flavor Burst Company • 499 Commerce Drive • Danville, Indiana 46122  
[www.flavorburst.com](http://www.flavorburst.com) • 800-264-2377 • [info@flavorburst.com](mailto:info@flavorburst.com)